
State of Florida 

DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

March 12, 2018 

Public Service Commission 
CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD 

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850 
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Carlotta S. Stauffer, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Cler , 

Sonica C. Bruce, Economic Analyst, Division of Economicsca:\ 

Docket No. 20130178-SU - Application for staff-assisted rate case in Polk County 
by Crooked Lake Park Sewerage Company 

The attached documents consist of a customer notice and an Affidavit of Mailing from the utility 
indicating that the customer notice was mailed out to customers on March 9, 2018. 
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NOT ICE 
TO CUSTOMERS OF CROOKED LAKE PARK SEWERAGE COMPANY 

AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS 
DATED: MARCH 9, 201 8 

By Order No. PSC-15-0142-PAA-SU, in Docket No. 20130178-SU, issued March 26,2015, the Florida Public 
Service Commission (Commission) approved Phase II rates for Crooked Lake Park Sewerage Company upon 
completion of pro fo rma plant items. The utility has completed the pro forma plant items as required. A schedule 
of the Commission approved Phase II rates are set forth below. 

MONTHLY WASTEWATER RATES 

COMMISSION 
APP ROVED 

CURRENT PHASE II 
RATES RATES 

Residential Service 
Base Facility Charge 

Charge per I ,000 gallons - Residential 
6,000 gallon cap 

General Service 
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size 
5/8" X 3/4" 
3/4" 

I" 

I 1/2" 
2" 

3" 
4" 

6" 

Charge per I ,000 Gallons - General Service 

Bulk Service 
College Park (I 00 ERCs) 

Charge per I ,000 gallons - Bulk 
600,000 gallon cap 

$14.83 

$4.09 

$14.83 
$22.25 
$37.08 
$74.15 

$118.64 
$237.28 

$370.75 
$741.50 

$4.90 

$ 1,483.00 

$4.09 

$21.82 

$6.01 

$21.82 
$32.73 
$54.55 

$109.10 
$174.56 

$349.12 
$545.50 

$1,091.00 

$7.21 

$2,182.00 

$6.01 

The rates shall be effective for service rendered as of the Commission=s stamped approval date on the tariff sheets 
provided the customers have received notice. If the effective date of the new rates fall s within a regular billing 
cycle, the initial bills at the new rate may be prorated. The old charges shall be prorated based on the number of 
days in the billing cycle before the effective date of the new rates. The new charges shall be prorated based on 
the number of days in the bill ing cycle on or after the effective date of the new rates. If you have any questions 
about your bill, please call Crooked Lake Park Sewerage Company at (863) 967-3992. Please be sure to have 
your account number handy for quick reference. 

Crooked Lake Park Sewerage Company 



STATE OF FLORIDA 

COUNTY OF POLK 

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING 

Before me, the undersigned authority, authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgments, 
personally appeared ,i~e \ \r \ j)·,ce , who, after being duly sworn on oath, did 
depose on oath and say that he/she is the Louis r Garrard V of Crooked Lake Park Sewerage Company 
and that on March 9, 20 18, he/she did send by regular U.S Mail , a copy of the Customer Notice, anached 
hereto, all customers of the utility. 

FURTHER AFFIANT SA YETH NAUGHT. 

c :52 ~/f_JZ__ 
Print Name: lov10 + l.:;C\ ~ (C\ YC\ 'J 
Print Title: Pre7tdf?Vlt 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this _9_ day of 10 )0i 'fC)~ , 201 8, by 
Lor '1\o.J f' ( '">0v(DYd V , w~nally known-16_)ne or has produced 

______________ as identification. 

My Commission Expires: 
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