FILED 3/12/2018 DOCUMENT NO. 02265-2018 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK



Public Service Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE:	March 12, 2018
то:	Carlotta S. Stauffer, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk
FROM:	Sonica C. Bruce, Economic Analyst, Division of Economics
RE:	Docket No. 20130178-SU - Application for staff-assisted rate case in Polk County by Crooked Lake Park Sewerage Company

The attached documents consist of a customer notice and an Affidavit of Mailing from the utility indicating that the customer notice was mailed out to customers on March 9, 2018.

2018 MAR 12 PM 4: 36 RECEIVED-FPSC

NOTICE

TO CUSTOMERS OF CROOKED LAKE PARK SEWERAGE COMPANY AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS DATED: MARCH 9, 2018

By Order No. PSC-15-0142-PAA-SU, in Docket No. 20130178-SU, issued March 26, 2015, the Florida Public Service Commission (Commission) approved Phase II rates for Crooked Lake Park Sewerage Company upon completion of pro forma plant items. The utility has completed the pro forma plant items as required. A schedule of the Commission approved Phase II rates are set forth below.

MONTHLY WASTEWATER RATES

	CURRENT RATES	COMMISSION APPROVED PHASE II RATES
Residential Service		
Base Facility Charge	\$14.83	\$21.82
Charge per 1,000 gallons – Residential		
6,000 gallon cap	\$4.09	\$6.01
General Service		
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size		
5/8" x 3/4"	\$14.83	\$21.82
3/4"	\$22.25	\$32.73
1"	\$37.08	\$54.55
1 1/2"	\$74.15	\$109.10
2"	\$118.64	\$174.56
3"	\$237.28	\$349.12
4"	\$370.75	\$545.50
6"	\$741.50	\$1,091.00
Charge per 1,000 Gallons - General Service	\$4.90	\$7.21
Bulk Service		
College Park (100 ERCs)	\$1,483.00	\$2,182.00
Charge per 1,000 gallons – Bulk 600,000 gallon cap	\$4.09	\$6.01

The rates shall be effective for service rendered as of the Commission=s stamped approval date on the tariff sheets provided the customers have received notice. If the effective date of the new rates falls within a regular billing cycle, the initial bills at the new rate may be prorated. The old charges shall be prorated based on the number of days in the billing cycle before the effective date of the new rates. The new charges shall be prorated based on the number of the number of days in the billing cycle on or after the effective date of the new rates. If you have any questions about your bill, please call Crooked Lake Park Sewerage Company at (863) 967-3992. Please be sure to have your account number handy for quick reference.

Crooked Lake Park Sewerage Company

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF POLK

Before me, the undersigned authority, authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgments, personally appeared \underline{DiCe} , who, after being duly sworn on oath, did depose on oath and say that he/she is the Louis F Garrard V of Crooked Lake Park Sewerage Company and that on March 9, 2018, he/she did send by regular U.S Mail, a copy of the Customer Notice, attached hereto, all customers of the utility.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

Print Name: Louis F barrard V Print Title: President

Sworn to and subscribed before me this \underline{Q} day of \underline{MQVCN} , 2018, by $\underline{LQUSF} \in \underline{(SQVQVQV)}$, who is personally known to me or has produced as identification.

Print Name: NOTARY PUBL

My Commission Expires:

